

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 271  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “by” insert “the trust or”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 12, after “BY” insert “THE TRUST OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 27 and 28, strike “: (I)” and substitute a comma; in lines 30, 31, and 33, strike “1.”, “2.”, and “3.”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively; in line 33, strike “INDIVIDUALS” and substitute “PERSONS”; and in line 34, strike “; OR” and substitute a period.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive.